
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 11/01/2005

Demographic Value TOTAL BAKR BENT CLAC CLAT COLU COOS CROO CURR DESC DOUG GILL GRAN HARN

TOTAL COMMUNITY
POPULATION

32,646 175 346 1,930 419 476 641 188 208 1,401 1,060 35 51 97

CURRENT STATUS
GROUP

LOCAL CONTROL 1,152 0 6 65 20 27 19 4 2 44 17 2 2 3

POST PRISON 12,781 69 124 655 177 172 184 68 59 471 406 7 15 39

PROBATION 18,713 106 216 1,210 222 277 438 116 147 886 637 26 34 55

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 17,470 98 182 1,202 204 239 380 113 134 774 570 19 33 44

LOCALCONTROL 1,152 0 6 65 20 27 19 4 2 44 17 2 2 3

LEAVE 127 0 0 5 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

PAROLE 810 1 4 47 7 8 25 2 9 26 22 1 0 2

POSTPAROLE 142 0 0 4 3 0 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 0

POSTPRISON 11,688 68 120 599 167 161 154 66 49 440 375 6 15 37

PROB/COND-DI 1,228 8 34 8 18 38 58 3 13 112 67 7 1 11

PROBDIVR 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDLOOK 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

GENDER FEMALE 7,377 33 73 418 93 89 146 42 38 325 245 18 13 33

MALE 25,196 142 273 1,511 326 387 495 146 170 1,076 814 17 38 64

UNKNOWN 73 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

RACE ASIAN 287 0 4 20 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

BLACK 2,160 0 10 57 2 4 5 0 2 14 4 0 0 1

HISPANIC 1,745 4 2 116 29 2 6 8 5 21 11 1 1 0

AMER INDIAN 481 1 4 24 3 0 1 1 5 8 7 0 0 11

WHITE 27,886 170 326 1,711 385 468 626 179 196 1,357 1,033 34 50 85

UNKNOWN RACE 87 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

AGE 17 AND UNDER 43 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

18 TO 24 6,998 46 83 424 84 97 137 39 49 349 233 10 14 21

25 TO 30 6,694 29 63 370 72 113 116 33 31 289 189 5 7 17

31 TO 45 13,507 66 150 853 186 208 252 89 82 563 419 16 27 36

46 TO 60 4,842 26 47 255 70 53 124 24 38 182 190 3 3 19

61 AND OLDER 562 7 3 27 7 5 12 3 8 17 28 1 0 4

COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION
LEVEL

HIGH 6,821 28 67 356 78 84 90 49 21 202 192 2 12 22

MEDIUM 9,589 53 101 707 57 115 172 62 48 385 329 3 14 22

LOW 7,260 37 87 189 83 188 233 33 62 246 242 9 17 29

LIMITED 6,734 49 79 494 195 74 95 19 63 518 237 18 6 13

UNCLASS 2,242 8 12 184 6 15 51 25 14 50 60 3 2 11

COMMUNITY RISK
LEVEL

HIGH 7,233 45 83 321 106 110 113 35 35 233 244 4 9 15

MEDIUM 6,613 49 74 377 73 100 149 44 35 297 227 5 10 21

LOW 9,885 37 99 572 126 161 215 54 60 401 320 10 18 30

LIMITED 6,673 36 78 476 108 90 113 30 64 420 209 13 12 20

UNCLASS 2,242 8 12 184 6 15 51 25 14 50 60 3 2 11

CRIME TYPE PERSON 9,940 45 121 590 138 130 174 45 34 417 265 2 11 33

PROPERTY 7,387 31 71 570 98 105 120 47 60 354 206 5 7 19

STATUTE 15,319 99 154 770 183 241 347 96 114 630 589 28 33 45

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 3,761 9 47 252 49 62 69 18 15 159 67 1 2 13

HOMICIDE 265 0 4 14 2 1 5 1 1 7 14 1 0 0

RAPE 877 10 10 55 14 17 16 6 4 26 25 0 1 7

KIDNAPPING 226 0 4 5 1 2 6 1 0 12 6 0 0 0



Demographic Value TOTAL BAKR BENT CLAC CLAT COLU COOS CROO CURR DESC DOUG GILL GRAN HARN

ROBBERY 1,225 6 13 64 8 9 14 0 5 27 30 0 0 2

SODOMY 855 5 10 47 13 5 14 3 3 24 32 0 2 3

SEX ABUSE 1,730 11 13 88 32 21 32 10 8 75 59 0 4 8

ARSON 142 0 3 5 4 2 2 1 0 6 10 0 0 0

BURGLARY 2,836 18 27 169 45 51 46 14 27 135 100 3 3 10

FORGERY 341 0 1 35 4 10 6 0 5 5 6 0 0 1

THEFT 3,042 11 33 252 40 26 52 28 20 152 80 0 3 5

VEHICLE 
THEFT 858 3 4 83 7 15 13 4 6 37 12 1 1 2

DRIVING
OFFENSES

933 3 9 72 13 23 27 12 12 39 36 0 2 2

DRUGS 12,586 82 128 595 147 177 274 64 87 522 481 28 20 36

ESCAPE 132 0 0 9 0 1 3 1 0 5 7 0 1 0

OTHER OFFENSE
GRP

2,837 17 40 185 40 54 62 25 15 170 95 1 12 8

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,981 32 37 222 66 48 70 24 18 154 138 0 7 19

NO 28,665 143 309 1,708 353 428 571 164 190 1,247 922 35 44 78

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG
OFFENSES

4,031 18 36 177 41 50 58 18 16 224 147 3 3 8

ONLY DRUG
OFFENSES

10,091 72 108 472 122 151 238 52 75 397 400 25 19 33

NONE 18,524 85 202 1,281 256 275 345 118 117 780 513 7 29 56

LOCAL CONTROL
TYPE

LEVEL 3
SANCTION

535 0 4 34 13 24 16 7 3 12 41 1 0 0

SENTENCED 1,152 0 6 65 20 27 19 4 2 44 17 2 2 3

SUPERVISION
STATUS GROUP

COMMUNITY 155 3 10 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 34 0 0 0

JAIL 1,897 3 20 91 36 52 57 13 6 82 76 3 2 1

RESTRICTED 263 0 0 11 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

N/A 30,331 169 316 1,828 381 414 584 173 202 1,317 950 32 49 96



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 11/01/2005

Demographic Value TOTAL HOOD JACK JEFF JOSE KLAM LAKE LANE LINC LINN MALH MARI MORR MULT

TOTAL COMMUNITY
POPULATION

32,646 179 2,001 214 903 870 93 3,166 518 1,206 407 3,170 86 7,262

CURRENT STATUS
GROUP

LOCAL 
CONTROL 1,152 0 55 7 32 13 2 146 25 36 38 89 0 233

POST PRISON 12,781 42 571 92 381 251 31 1,324 186 589 111 1,575 32 2,990

PROBATION 18,713 137 1,375 115 490 606 60 1,696 307 581 258 1,506 54 4,039

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 17,470 117 1,222 112 480 546 59 1,599 292 517 243 1,477 43 3,931

LOCALCONTROL 1,152 0 55 7 32 13 2 146 25 36 38 89 0 233

LEAVE 127 0 5 0 4 5 1 27 2 4 0 13 0 22

PAROLE 810 0 38 2 34 22 1 85 13 25 4 83 4 245

POSTPAROLE 142 0 1 0 2 1 0 12 0 13 0 17 0 65

POSTPRISON 11,688 42 526 90 341 222 29 1,196 171 547 107 1,462 28 2,654

PROB/COND-DI 1,228 20 152 3 10 60 1 97 15 64 15 29 11 108

PROBDIVR 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDLOOK 14 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

GENDER FEMALE 7,377 38 544 44 246 220 24 660 124 279 112 760 13 1,557

MALE 25,196 141 1,457 170 657 650 69 2,439 394 927 295 2,406 73 5,705

UNKNOWN 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 4 0 0

RACE ASIAN 287 0 3 0 0 3 0 7 1 3 1 21 0 155

BLACK 2,160 2 53 4 8 24 0 108 5 12 6 93 2 1,580

HISPANIC 1,745 29 24 31 10 25 0 35 11 14 76 444 7 366

AMER INDIAN 481 3 7 42 3 52 3 36 22 6 4 43 0 119

WHITE 27,886 145 1,914 137 882 766 90 2,912 479 1,170 320 2,564 77 5,036

UNKNOWN RACE 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 1 0 5 0 6

AGE 17 AND UNDER 43 0 4 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 23

18 TO 24 6,998 54 451 56 173 193 23 602 114 233 83 713 22 1,366

25 TO 30 6,694 33 403 45 170 185 17 658 100 256 94 702 18 1,499

31 TO 45 13,507 68 747 86 361 353 33 1,358 220 507 174 1,269 37 3,131

46 TO 60 4,842 22 356 24 173 120 16 493 77 188 48 443 8 1,125

61 AND OLDER 562 2 40 3 25 18 4 53 7 22 8 41 1 118

COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION
LEVEL

HIGH 6,821 36 314 37 217 128 12 475 160 265 58 608 30 2,140

MEDIUM 9,589 37 412 76 254 408 41 1,015 126 336 97 1,051 17 2,001

LOW 7,260 58 617 45 221 165 20 792 135 170 152 626 14 1,530

LIMITED 6,734 39 535 48 181 74 7 569 74 388 72 630 22 1,330

UNCLASS 2,242 9 123 8 30 95 13 315 23 47 28 255 3 261

COMMUNITY RISK
LEVEL

HIGH 7,233 42 370 54 210 130 15 706 153 301 69 636 25 2,007

MEDIUM 6,613 32 340 44 174 245 24 708 117 229 92 638 14 1,438

LOW 9,885 55 694 63 329 267 30 907 142 363 157 964 22 2,247

LIMITED 6,673 41 474 45 160 133 11 530 83 266 61 677 22 1,309

UNCLASS 2,242 9 123 8 30 95 13 315 23 47 28 255 3 261

CRIME TYPE PERSON 9,940 44 441 80 250 310 31 904 158 380 101 1,186 27 2,372

PROPERTY 7,387 39 352 31 159 141 21 674 122 245 86 633 17 1,934

STATUTE 15,319 96 1,208 103 494 419 41 1,588 238 581 220 1,351 42 2,956

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 3,761 18 142 31 99 156 14 342 81 120 35 553 7 818

HOMICIDE 265 2 17 2 6 5 2 22 6 10 0 33 0 74

RAPE 877 4 39 11 25 23 2 76 14 42 13 89 4 170

KIDNAPPING 226 0 6 0 5 18 1 17 3 9 1 25 0 65



Demographic Value TOTAL HOOD JACK JEFF JOSE KLAM LAKE LANE LINC LINN MALH MARI MORR MULT

ROBBERY 1,225 4 43 4 27 24 0 121 12 39 4 103 0 492

SODOMY 855 3 46 12 16 17 4 64 12 34 13 97 4 220

SEX ABUSE 1,730 11 127 12 59 39 4 155 12 88 18 151 10 331

ARSON 142 1 5 0 3 4 0 15 2 13 3 12 0 31

BURGLARY 2,836 16 141 16 64 77 11 301 55 107 34 286 10 628

FORGERY 341 0 7 0 3 3 1 17 6 14 3 31 0 111

THEFT 3,042 17 161 9 74 46 7 268 48 87 34 228 5 813

VEHICLE THEFT 858 4 24 4 14 10 2 58 10 32 5 70 2 299

DRIVING
OFFENSES

933 4 49 12 24 17 2 68 10 22 8 83 4 204

DRUGS 12,586 84 1,044 78 413 346 29 1,321 202 466 179 1,140 35 2,443

ESCAPE 132 0 2 0 3 3 0 17 1 4 6 6 0 28

OTHER OFFENSE
GRP

2,837 11 148 23 68 82 14 304 44 119 51 263 5 535

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,981 18 222 36 110 94 11 339 48 191 52 388 20 859

NO 28,665 161 1,779 178 793 776 82 2,827 470 1,015 355 2,782 66 6,403

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG
OFFENSES

4,031 12 255 20 138 107 12 546 64 155 47 494 8 720

ONLY DRUG
OFFENSES

10,091 76 888 73 336 291 20 969 156 367 152 811 30 2,000

NONE 18,524 91 858 121 429 472 61 1,651 298 684 208 1,865 48 4,542

LOCAL CONTROL
TYPE

LEVEL 3
SANCTION

535 0 47 5 9 6 1 55 7 18 4 27 0 145

SENTENCED 1,152 0 55 7 32 13 2 146 25 36 38 89 0 233

SUPERVISION
STATUS 
GROUP

COMMUNITY 155 0 0 0 7 1 0 13 11 9 11 18 0 15

JAIL 1,897 0 69 23 40 26 4 190 31 83 40 161 0 465

RESTRICTED 263 0 36 0 2 0 0 19 5 0 2 86 0 26

N/A 30,331 179 1,896 191 854 843 89 2,944 471 1,114 354 2,905 86 6,756



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 11/01/2005

Demographic Value TOTAL POLK SHER TILL UMAT UNIO WALL WASC WASH WHEE YAMH

TOTAL COMMUNITY POPULATION 32,646 445 27 221 872 251 39 279 2,573 8 829

CURRENT STATUS GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,152 11 1 15 47 1 0 14 130 0 46

POST PRISON 12,781 165 10 94 246 100 7 89 1,182 3 264

PROBATION 18,713 269 16 112 579 150 32 176 1,261 5 519

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 17,470 225 12 111 448 131 25 159 1,241 5 483

LOCALCONTROL 1,152 11 1 15 47 1 0 14 130 0 46

LEAVE 127 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 16 0 6

PAROLE 810 8 0 4 15 1 1 2 57 0 12

POSTPAROLE 142 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 0 0

POSTPRISON 11,688 153 10 87 229 97 6 86 1,099 3 246

PROB/COND-DI 1,228 32 2 1 131 19 7 17 20 0 36

PROBDIVR 15 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDLOOK 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

GENDER FEMALE 7,377 91 6 46 210 51 8 70 506 3 199

MALE 25,196 354 21 175 662 200 31 209 2,067 5 630

UNKNOWN 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACE ASIAN 287 4 0 2 0 1 0 2 46 0 7

BLACK 2,160 3 0 1 11 4 0 2 137 0 6

HISPANIC 1,745 36 1 2 41 8 1 10 265 1 102

AMER INDIAN 481 7 0 2 23 6 0 9 8 0 21

WHITE 27,886 395 26 214 797 232 38 256 2,116 7 693

UNKNOWN RACE 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

AGE 17 AND UNDER 43 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0

18 TO 24 6,998 113 9 50 191 75 15 67 625 1 183

25 TO 30 6,694 89 4 40 181 56 8 64 574 1 163

31 TO 
45 13,507 166 9 89 365 79 11 104 1,038 4 351

46 TO 60 4,842 65 3 37 122 36 5 42 291 2 112

61 AND OLDER 562 11 2 5 11 5 0 2 42 0 20

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,821 118 5 29 151 33 5 59 560 2 176

MEDIUM 9,589 140 3 60 216 74 12 61 857 0 227

LOW 7,260 123 7 83 165 68 12 60 501 3 238

LIMITED 6,734 40 11 32 292 71 8 81 228 3 139

UNCLASS 2,242 24 1 17 48 5 2 18 427 0 49

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 7,233 86 6 27 210 37 3 73 527 2 191

MEDIUM 6,613 92 6 54 134 46 13 58 476 1 177

LOW 9,885 123 7 93 258 75 11 76 685 3 211

LIMITED 6,673 120 7 30 222 88 10 54 458 2 201

UNCLASS 2,242 24 1 17 48 5 2 18 427 0 49

CRIME TYPE PERSON 9,940 140 8 60 182 84 9 65 874 1 228

PROPERTY 7,387 89 6 40 142 52 11 65 687 2 146

STATUTE 15,319 216 13 121 548 115 19 149 1,012 5 455

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 3,761 54 3 21 79 16 4 31 287 0 87

HOMICIDE 265 3 0 1 8 2 0 0 18 0 4

RAPE 877 14 0 6 15 16 1 9 89 0 24

KIDNAPPING 226 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 27 0 6

ROBBERY 1,225 11 0 1 17 5 2 3 127 0 8

SODOMY 855 10 1 18 6 12 1 8 67 0 29



Demographic Value TOTAL POLK SHER TILL UMAT UNIO WALL WASC WASH WHEE YAMH

SEX ABUSE 1,730 35 3 12 32 29 0 12 179 1 49

ARSON 142 2 0 3 4 1 0 1 7 0 2

BURGLARY 2,836 30 1 22 57 18 2 26 229 0 57

FORGERY 341 6 0 2 5 1 0 2 52 0 4

THEFT 3,042 41 2 14 53 30 8 26 299 2 68

VEHICLE THEFT 858 8 1 0 17 2 1 7 85 0 15

DRIVING OFFENSES 933 17 0 4 25 4 2 12 83 1 28

DRUGS 12,586 174 11 98 478 90 15 127 780 4 388

ESCAPE 132 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 28 0 1

OTHER OFFENSE 
GRP 2,837 38 5 19 69 22 3 15 216 0 59

SEX 
OFFENDER YES 3,981 68 5 38 60 60 2 34 374 1 116

NO 28,665 377 22 183 812 191 37 245 2,199 7 713

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 4,031 40 1 25 108 30 1 32 310 1 106

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 10,091 151 11 81 402 77 14 103 593 4 322

NONE 18,524 254 15 115 362 144 24 144 1,670 3 401

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE LEVEL 3 SANCTION 535 10 2 1 8 2 0 4 16 0 13

SENTENCED 1,152 11 1 15 47 1 0 14 130 0 46

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP COMMUNITY 155 1 0 0 10 1 0 1 1 0 1

JAIL 1,897 25 3 17 49 6 0 24 145 0 54

RESTRICTED 263 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 42 0 13

N/A 30,331 419 24 204 800 244 39 254 2,385 8 761
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